



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10822/2016 & CM No. 42421/2016**

VVC REALINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Vasisht, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti and Mr.
Parikshit Ahuja, Advocates

versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG with Ms.
Purnima Maheshwari, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **16.01.2017**

Learned ASG appearing for the respondent submits that the counter affidavit has to be signed by an officer who is not based in Delhi. He submits that the same shall be filed within three days. Advance copy has already been furnished to counsel for the petitioner. Let the counter affidavit be filed within three days. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within 10 days thereafter.

Renotify on 01.02.2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 16, 2017

'rs'