



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10822/2016 & CM. APPL. 42421/2016**

VVC REALINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lahoti with Ms.
Amrita Grover and Mr. Parikshit
Ahuja, Advocates

versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Purnima Maheshwari, Mr. D.K.
Singh and Ms. Sneha Suman,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **16.03.2018**

1. Mr. Lahoti has argued for some time. He has submitted a brief note of submissions in Court today. The Registry will scan the same and upload it.
2. Mr. Jain who appears for the respondent/GAIL will likewise file his written submissions not exceeding three pages.
3. Renotify the matter on 10.5.2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MARCH 16, 2018/Nk