

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10822/2016

VVC REALINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Ms Archana Sahadeva, proxy
Advocate.

versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITED Respondent

Through: Ms Purnima Maheshwari, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **29.07.2019**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. It is stated that there is a medical emergency in the family of the main counsel, who has to argue the matter.
2. The said request is not opposed.
3. List on 20.11.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JULY 29, 2019

MK