



\$~18.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10822/2016**

VVC REALINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parikshit Ahuja and Ms. Garima
Verma, Advocates.

versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITED Respondent

Through: (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

% **ORDER**
03.03.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that there has been bereavement in the family of main counsel. The same is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent.

At request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 08.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MARCH 03, 2023

kd