



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10822/2016**

VVC REALINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Divyakant Lahoti and Mr. Kumar
Vinayakam Gupta, Advocates.**

versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Purnima Maheshwari, Standing
Counsel with Mr. D.K. Singh,
Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

06.03.2024

%

1. Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks a pass-over, which is not convenient to this Court keeping in view the long cause list.

2. List on 08.07.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 6, 2024

N