



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10822/2016**

VVC REALINFRA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

**Through: Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Kumar
Vinaykam Gupta, Advocates.**

versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITEDRespondent

**Through: Mr. Purnima Maheshwari and Mr.
D.K. Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% 07.05.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.
2. At request, renotify on 03.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 7, 2025/rd