



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10822/2016**

VVC REALINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lahoti & Mr. Kumar
Vinayakam Gupta, Advocates
(through vc).

versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Purnima Maheshwari, SC with
Mr. Aakash Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable today.
3. At request, re-notify on 06.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/bsr/dj